THE DATASHEET OF
VN820-B513TR
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
®
June 2003 1/34
VN820 / VN820SO
/ VN820SP / VN820-B5 / VN820PT
HIGH SIDE DRIVER

SO-16L
PPAK
ORDER CODES
PACKAGE TUBE T&R
PENTAWATT VN820 -
PowerSO-10™ VN820SP VN820SP13TR
P2PAK VN820-B5 VN820-B513TR
SO-16L VN820SO VN820SO13TR
PPAK VN820PT VN820PT13TR
2/34
VN820 / VN820SO / VN820SP / VN820-B5 / VN820PT
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING
CONNECTION DIAGRAM (TOP VIEW)